ASAHIKASEI                                                   [AK8813/14]
Rev.00 - 1 -                                    2004/Oct
                                                AK8813/14
 NTSC/PAL Digital Video Encoder
                             GENERAL DESCRIPTION
  The AK8813/14 is low voltage, low power and small packaged Digital Video Encoder. It is suitable
for a STB or Digital TV. It converts ITU-R.BT601/656 standard 8- bit parallel data into analog
composite video signal, S-video in NTSC and PAL formats.

ASAHIKASEI                                                   [AK8813/14]
Rev.00 - 4 -                                    2004/Oct
                                     ORDERING GUIDE
 AK8813VQ:  LQFP48 Non-Macrovision (Pb Free)
 AK8813VG:  FBGA57 Non-Macrovision
 AK8813VGP:  FBGA57 Non-Macrovision (Pb Free)
 AK8814VQ:  LQFP48 Macrovision (Pb Free)
 AK8814VG:  FBGA57 Macrovision (Pb Free)
ASAHIKASEI                                                   [AK8813/14]
Rev.00 - 5 -                                    2004/Oct
                                     PIN LAYOUT
48pin LQFP
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12